## 502697478 02/26/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2744083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUSUKE ISHII	01/09/2014
NOBORU KITAMURA	01/10/2014
ERI SAKUDA	01/10/2014
AKITAKA ITO	01/10/2014
KAZUYOSHI KAWANISHI	01/09/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED
Street Address:	27-1, SHINKAWA 2-CHOME
City:	СНИО-КИ, ТОКҮО
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	104-8260

Name:	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION HOKKAIDO UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	KITA 8-JYO NISHI 5-CHOME, KITA-KU		
City:	SAPPORO-SHI, HOKKAIDO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	060-0808		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14240905

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)293-7860

 Phone:
 202-293-7060

Email: bmurray@SUGHRUE.COM, sughrue@sughrue.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

PATENT

502697478 REEL: 032304 FRAME: 0371

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 2: SUITE 800 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q210180 NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN T. MURRAY, NEW APPS. SPECIALIST Signature: /Brian T. Murray/ Date: 02/26/2014 Total Attachments: 2 source=Q210180assignmentexecuted#page1.tif source=Q210180assignmentexecuted#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032304 FRAME: 0372

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIM	NITED	
27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Toky	yo 104-8260 Japan	
NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATIO	N HOKKAIDO UNIVERSITY	
Kita 8-jyo Nishi 5-chome, Kita-ku, Sappo	oro-shi, Hokkaido 060-0808, Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is here ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and inte (Title of Invention)  COMPOSITION CONTAINING BORA COMPOUND, AND ELEMENT	rest to the invention entitled	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP was executed on even date herewith or, if not so execut	P2012/071317 and/or for which application ed, was:	on for Letters Patent of the United States
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of applic	cation, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on;	Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Usubstitute, reissue or reexamination application based thincluding any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinaf	nereon, for the full term or terms for which the	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted an
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said A which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable a including in the preparation and prosecution of said appreexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litig acts to include but not be limited to executing all paper sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and er plication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pa gation or other legal proceeding which may ar s, including separate assignments and declara	nforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, suc
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invento	or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature	(s).
1) Yusuke ISHII (Signature)	Yusuke ISHII (Type Name)  Noboru KITAMURA	Jan. 9, 2014 (Date)
2) (Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3)(Signature)	Eri SAKUDA (Type Name)	(Date)
4)	Akitaka ITO	
( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5) Kazyoshi, KAWANISHI (Signature)	Kazuyoshi KAWANISHI (Type Name)	Jan. 9, 2014 (Date)
6)	(Time Mana)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	Dute

PATENT REEL: 032304 FRAME: 0373

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, L	IMITED	
27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku, To	okyo 104-8260 Japan	
NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORAT	ION HOKKAIDO UNIVERSITY	d - 100-100-100 BANNER
Kita 8-jyo Nishi 5-chome, Kita-ku, Sap	poro-shi, Hokkaido 060-0808, Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hassignee the entire and exclusive right, title and in (Title of Invention)  COMPOSITION CONTAINING BORCOMPOUND, AND ELEMENT	nterest to the invention entitled	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date here where the even date here w	cuted, was:	
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of applied	cation, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on;	Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein.  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any letters.	I thereon, for the full term or terms for which the nafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)' d ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the ele or expedient, for securing, maintaining and er application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pa	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and ').  xpense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts afforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue,
acts to include but not be limited to executing all par sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evide	pers, including separate assignments and declara	tions, taking all rightful oaths, providing
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inver		(s).
1)	Yusuke ISHII	
( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2) Wobing Latanna	Noboru KITAMURA	Jan. 10, 2014
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3) Gri Sakuda.	Eri SAKUDA	Jan. 10, 2014
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4) (0)	Akitaka ITO	Jan. 10, 2014 (Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5)(Signature)	Kazuyoshi KAWANISHI (Type Name)	(Date)
( signature)	(xype trume)	12410)
6)(Signature)	(Туре Name)	(Date)

RECORDED: 02/26/2014

PATENT REEL: 032304 FRAME: 0374